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March 2018 HBP Project Prioritization - ON SYSTEM 

Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge 

No. 

Project Description SR Status Scour 

NBI 113 

Posted? 

Y/N 

Posting 

K, D, P, 

or R 

NBI 41 

Detour 

Length 

(miles) 

NBI 19 

Future 

ADT 

NBI 114 

Year 

Built 

Year 

Recon. 

Total Federal 

Funds 

Running 

Federal Funds 

total 

Date of 

Application 

Eligible 

Y/N 

1 1 6 Tulare County 46C0025 Replace (HBP) 4 SD 2 N - 8 6,307 1948 - $ 8,719,320 $ 8,719,320 7/25/2016 y 

2 1 10 Stanislaus County 38C0157 Replace (HBP) 19.6 SD 2 N - 3 1,048 1920 - $ 2,283,233 $ 11,002,553 9/26/2016 y 

3 1 4 Marin County 27C0111 Replacement 26.3 SD 2 N - 26.7 533 1931 - $ 2,940,479 $ 13,943,032 5/10/2017 y 

4 1 

2 

4 

8 

Marin County 

San Bernardino Cou 
27C0016 
54C0323 

Replace (HBP) 
Replacement 

40.5 
35.2 

SD 
SD 

2 
-

N 

y 

-

K 
1.8 

40 

3,207 

502 
1961 

1930 

-

1953 
$ 

$ 

7,873,416 

2,823,399 
$ 21,816,448 

$ 24,639,847 

5/10/2017 

9/30/2016 

y 

y 

6 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0322 Replacement 42.1 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,800,643 $ 26,440,490 9/30/2016 y 

7 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0320 Replacement 34.4 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 28,277,133 9/30/2016 y 

8 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0319 Replacement 32.4 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 30,113,776 9/30/2016 y 

9 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0318 Replacement 37.2 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 31,950,419 9/30/2016 y 

2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0314 Replacement 41.6 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 33,787,062 9/30/2016 y 

11 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0313 Replacement 37.9 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 2,023,265 $ 35,810,327 9/30/2016 y 

12 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0312 Replacement 41.2 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 37,646,970 9/30/2016 y 

13 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0311 Replacement 27 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,509,791 $ 39,156,761 9/30/2016 y 

14 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0296 Replacement 37.2 SD - y K 40 502 1930 1953 $ 1,864,265 $ 41,021,026 9/30/2016 y 

2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0291 Replace (HBP) 33.5 SD 5 y K 40 587 1930 1953 $ 1,509,791 $ 42,530,817 9/29/2017 y 

16 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0299 Replace (HBP) 33.1 SD 5 y K 40 576 1930 1950 $ 1,642,586 $ 44,173,403 9/29/2017 y 

17 2 4 Solano County 23C0118 Replace (HBP) 33.4 SD u y K 4 112 1962 - $ 4,130,411 $ 48,303,814 1/5/2017 y 

18 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0300 Replace (HBP) 39.7 SD 5 y K 40 576 1930 1953 $ 1,642,586 $ 49,946,400 9/29/2017 y 

19 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0303 Replace (HBP) 41.2 SD 5 y K 40 576 1930 1953 $ 1,509,791 $ 51,456,191 9/29/2017 y 

2 6 Tulare County 46C0133 Replacement 53.7 SD - y D 60 101 1939 - $ 1,872,410 $ 53,328,601 7/25/2016 y 

21 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0242 Replacement 69.3 SD - y D 40 502 1930 1953 $ 3,683,556 $ 57,012,157 9/30/2016 y 

22 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0271 Replace (HBP) 48.7 SD 5 y D 40 275 1930 1953 $ 1,836,643 $ 58,848,800 9/29/2017 y 

23 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0298 Replace (HBP) 18.2 SD 5 y D 40 275 1930 1953 $ 3,501,243 $ 62,350,043 9/29/2017 y 

24 2 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0291 Replace (HBP) 18.2 SD 5 y D 40 573 1930 1950 $ 1,509,791 $ 63,859,834 9/29/2017 y 

2 11 Imperial County 58C0051 Replace 27.7 SD 5 y p 7 855 1932 1949 $ 3,751,901 $ 67,611,735 7/26/2016 y 

26 2 8 Indio 56C0291 PE Study 30.3 SD N y p 1 24895 1964 - $ 513,474 $ 68,125,209 8/15/2017 y 

27 

28 

2 

3 

8 

10 

San Bernardino Cou 

Stanislaus County 
54C0269 

38C0078 

Replace (HBP) 

Replace (HBP) 

43.7 

79.5 

SD 

SD 

5 

3 

y 

N 

p 

-

40 

5 

275 

5,239 

1930 

1920 

1953 

1963 
$ 

$ 

1,509,791 

1,707,478 
$ 69,635,000 

$ 71,342,478 

9/27/2017 

9/26/2016 

y 

y 

29 3 10 Stanislaus County 38C0232 Replace (HBP) 66.7 FO 3 N - 13 1,700 1931 - $ 3,288,802 $ 74,631,280 9/26/2016 y 

32 

3 
4 

4 

2 
Cupertino 
Shasta County 

37C0011 

06C0242 

Replace (HBP) 

Scour Countemeasure 

91.8 

40.2 SD 

3 

u 

N 

N 

-

-

2 

13 

15592 

1118 

1922 

1950 

1947 
-

$ 

$ 

4,167,505 

2,673,606 
$ 78,798,785 

$ 81,472,391 

7/25/2017 

12/19/2016 

y 

y 

33 4 8 Indio 56C0283 PE Study 47.6 SD N N - 3 12448 1956 $ 340,841 $ 81,813,232 8/15/2017 y 

34 4 4 San Anselmo 27C0100 Replace 49.5 SD u N - 1 10000 1935 $ 4,952,014 $ 86,765,246 3/16/2018 y 

36 

4 

5 

3 

3 

Nevada County 

Placer County 
17C0051 

19C0163 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (HBP) 

47 

50.5 
SD 

SD 

5 

5 

N 

N 

-

-

15 
2 

852 

4383 

1924 

1970 

1937 
-

$ 
$ 

1,234,994 

1,636,920 
$ 88,000,240 

$ 89,637,160 

3/20/2017 

9/30/2016 

y 

y 

37 5 4 Alameda County 33C0025 Replace (HBP) 55.4 SD - N - 6 4,874 1927 - $ 4,761,852 $ 94,399,012 8/29/2016 y 

38 5 4 Oakland 33C0373L Replace (HBP) 56.1 SD - N - 2 2,130 1968 - $ 4,762,914 $ 99,161,926 7/18/2016 y 

39 5 4 Oakland 33C0373R Replace (HBP) 56.1 SD - N - 2 2,130 1968 - $ 4,762,914 $ 103,924,840 7/18/2016 y 

5 4 Oakley 28C0270 Rehabilitation (HBP) 61.8 SD - N - 3 55,397 1977 - $ 342,714 $ 104,267,554 9/29/2016 y 

41 5 4 Contra Costa Count 28C0154 Rehabilitation (H BP) 70.2 SD N - 1 6391 1956 - $ 1,854,648 $ 106,122,202 2/15/2017 y 

42 5 7 Long Beach 53C0218 Rehabilitation (HBP) 72 SD - N - 2 28,175 1954 1977 $ 1,242,076 $ 107,364,278 9/28/2016 y 

43 5 4 South San Franciscc 35C0148R Bridge Rehabilitation/ Painting 73.1 SD N N - 3 9620 1984 - $ 3,789,084 $ 111,153,362 1/25/2017 y 

44 5 

6 

4 

6 

South San Franciscc 

Chowchilla 
35C0148L 

41C0033 

Bridge Rehabilitation/ Painting 

Scour (HBP) - BPMP 

75.1 

82.6 

SD N 

u 

N 

N 

-

-

3 

3 
10688 
6,141 

1984 

1974 

-

-

$ 

$ 

4,320,264 

1,959,611 
$ 115,473,626 

$ 117,433,237 

1/25/2017 

9/27/2016 

y 

y 

46 6 8 Moreno Valley PM00147 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 6,424,356 $ 123,857,593 7/25/2016 y 

47 6 6 Tulare County PM00148 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,083,607 $ 124,941,200 8/31/2016 y 

48 6 6 Tulare County PM00149 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 4,043,165 $ 128,984,365 8/31/2016 y 

49 6 5 San Luis Obispo COL PM00151 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 148,926 $ 129,133,291 9/6/2016 y 
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March 2018 HBP Project Prioritization - ON SYSTEM 

Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge 

No. 

Project Description SR Status Scour 

NBI 113 

Posted? 

Y/N 

Posting 

K, D, P, 

or R 

NBI 41 

Detour 

Length 

(miles) 

NBI 19 

Future 

ADT 

NBI 114 

Year 

Built 

Year 

Recon. 

Total Federal 

Funds 

Running 

Federal Funds 

total 

Date of 

Application 

Eligible 

Y/N 

6 7 Long Beach PM00152 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 152,625 $ 129,285,916 9/12/2016 y 

51 6 4 S. San Francisco PM00153 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 459,471 $ 129,745,387 8/31/2016 y 

52 6 5 Santa Barbara PM00154 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 505,617 $ 130,251,004 9/30/2016 y 

53 6 3 Butte County PM00155 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,333,055 $ 131,584,059 10/10/2016 y 

54 6 6 Chowchilla PM00156 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 159,355 $ 131,743,414 9/27/2016 y 

6 5 Santa Maria PM00158 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 247,619 $ 131,991,033 9/30/2016 y 

56 6 4 Contra Costa Count PM00159 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 870,870 $ 132,861,903 9/20/2016 y 

57 6 7 Culver City PM00167 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,525,017 $ 134,386,920 3/20/2017 y 

58 6 5 Arroyo Grande PM00170 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 102,784 $ 134,489,704 9/29/2017 y 

59 6 6 Bakersfield PM00171 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 937,108 $ 135,426,812 9/13/2017 y 

6 5 Paso Robles PM00161 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,444,512 $ 136,871,324 12/20/2016 y 

61 6 8 San Bernardino Cou PM00173 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 6,502,529 $ 143,373,853 10/5/2016 y 

62 6 5 Salinas PM00168 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,755,098 $ 145,128,951 5/5/2017 y 

63 6 4 Lafayette PM00174 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 397,500 $ 145,526,451 6/26/2017 y 

64 6 3 Chico PM00175 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,707,844 $ 147,234,295 8/27/2017 y 

6 12 Huntington Beach PM00178 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 4,987,338 $ 152,221,633 10/2/2017 y 

66 6 10 Stockton PM00179 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,921,584 $ 154,143,217 9/27/2017 y 

67 6 8 Riverside County PM00180 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 790,477 $ 154,933,694 9/20/2016 y 

68 6 3 Rancho Cordova PM00181 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 216,787 $ 155,150,481 9/19/2017 y 

69 6 6 Kings County PM00182 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,840,539 $ 156,991,020 5/12/2017 y 

6 6 Madera County PM00183 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 3,250,626 $ 160,241,646 9/29/2017 y 

71 6 2 Lassen County PM00172 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 234,224 $ 160,475,870 3/13/2017 y 

72 6 7 Ventura County PM00186 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 343,143 $ 160,819,013 9/26/2017 y 

73 6 8 Indio PM00188 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 6,807,810 $ 167,626,823 9/20/2016 y 

74 6 3 Sacramento County PM00184 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 2,340,140 $ 169,966,963 9/28/2017 y 

6 10 Stanislaus County PM00185 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 2,869,257 $ 172,836,220 9/27/2017 y 

76 6 1 State Parks PM00189 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 3,503,674 $ 176,339,894 1/30/2018 y 

78 6 4 State Parks PM00190 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 823,247 $ 177,163,141 1/30/2018 y 

79 6 5 State Parks PM00191 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 779,656 $ 177,942,797 1/30/2018 y 

6 5 State Parks PM00193 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 122,919 $ 178,065,716 1/30/2018 y 

81 6 5 State Parks PM00194 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 38,743 $ 178,104,459 1/30/2018 y 

82 6 10 State Parks 30P0001 Preventive Maintenance (HBP) $ 1,439,589 $ 179,544,048 1/30/2018 y 

83 7 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0398 Replace (HBP) 39.2 FO - N - 199 2,061 1922 - $ 2,334,802 $ 181,878,850 9/16/2016 y 

84 7 12 Laguna Niguel 55C0037 Rehabilitation (HBP) 45.1 FO 8 N - 124 7324 1938 - $ 2,895,196 $ 184,774,046 9/23/2016 y 

7 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0380 Replace (HBP) 48.2 FO - N - 5 3,606 1920 - $ 4,077,692 $ 188,851,738 9/16/2016 y 

86 7 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0370 Replace (HBP) 51.3 FO - N - 2 10,304 1935 1954 $ 2,174,120 $ 191,025,858 9/16/2016 y 

87 7 6 Tulare County 46C0182 Rehabilitation (HBP) 52.1 FO - N - 11 3,679 1949 - $ 2,202,627 $ 193,228,485 7/25/2016 y 

89 7 10 Stanislaus County 38C0080 Rehabilitation (HBP) 52.4 FO - N - 10 1,886 1934 - $ 2,048,850 $ 195,277,335 9/26/2016 y 

7 3 Placer County 19C0074 Replace (HBP) 52.4 FO 8 N - 2 7000 1930 - $ 3,053,843 $ 198,331,178 9/30/2016 y 

91 7 3 Placer County 19C0079 Replace (HBP) 52.9 FO 8 N - 7 1562 1935 $ 2,118,966 $ 200,450,144 9/30/2016 y 

92 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0317 Rehabilitation 53.1 FO - N - 2 3275 1945 $ 889,727 $ 201,339,871 9/9/2016 y 

93 7 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0372 Replace (HBP) 54.1 FO - N - 5 30,912 1958 1974 $ 2,820,123 $ 204,159,994 9/16/2016 y 

94 7 11 Imperial County 58C0028 Replace 56.9 FO 5 N - 2 8579 1925 1947 $ 2,330,110 $ 206,490,104 7/26/2016 y 

7 10 Stanislaus County 38C0268 Replace (HBP) 59.3 FO - N - 32 1,527 1927 - $ 3,802,409 $ 210,292,513 9/26/2016 y 

96 7 3 Placer County 19C0051 Rehabilitation (HBP) 59.5 FO 5 N - 6 18000 1930 1981 $ 2,133,573 $ 212,426,086 9/30/2016 y 

97 7 3 Chico 12C0106 Replace (HBP) 59.8 FO 5 N - 5 14,000 1969 - $ 6,325,469 $ 218,751,555 8/3/2016 y 

98 7 12 Orange County 55C0008 Replace (HBP) 60.7 FO - N - 10 8,270 1980 - $ 6,374,160 $ 225,125,715 3/16/2016 y 

Blank row indicates 

location of cutoff line. 
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99 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0063 Rehabilitation (HBP) 64.7 FO u N - 11 1462 1930 - $ 2,875,013 $ 228,000,728 9/29/2016 y 

100 7 3 Placer County 19C0076 Replace (HBP) 65.6 FO 8 N - 3 7910 1973 1983 $ 4,894,381 $ 232,895,109 9/30/2016 y 

101 7 6 Tulare County 46C0148 Rehabilitation (HBP) 66.2 FO - N - 3 4,204 1949 - $ 1,971,564 $ 234,866,673 7/25/2016 y 

102 7 6 Fresno County 42C0253 Rehabilitation (HBP) 71.7 FO - N - 10 1,587 1924 - $ 1,573,178 $ 236,439,851 6/28/2016 y 

103 7 7 Los Angeles County 53C0440 Rehabilitation (HBP) 73.4 FO - N - 3 30,451 1952 - $ 1,548,390 $ 237,988,241 9/8/2016 y 

104 7 7 Long Beach 53C0729 Rehabilitation (HBP) 75.4 FO - N - 3 30,451 1952 - $ 1,680,742 $ 239,668,983 9/8/2016 y 

105 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0035 Rehabilitation (H BP) 76.1 FO - N - 19 3,207 1955 - $ 3,619,549 $ 243,288,532 9/9/2016 y 

106 7 8 San Bernardino Cou 54C0127 Replace (HBP) 76.2 FO - N - 2 11,221 1939 - $ 11,774,490 $ 255,063,022 6/23/2016 y 

107 7 6 Fresno County 42C0118 Rehabilitation (HBP) 76.6 FO - N - 16 1,048 1946 - $ 1,304,932 $ 256,367,954 6/28/2016 y 

108 7 6 Tulare County 46C0056 Replace (HBP) 77.5 FO - N - 3 4,731 1937 - $ 2,160,132 $ 258,528,086 7/25/2016 y 

109 7 3 Chico 12C0279 Rehabilitation (HBP) 77.5 FO - N - 2 2,490 1958 - $ 2,175,166 $ 260,703,252 9/13/2016 y 

110 7 10 Stanislaus County 38C0199 Replace (HBP) 77.8 FO - N - 55 909 1918 1968 $ 1,760,862 $ 262,464,114 9/26/2016 y 

111 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0349 Replace (HBP) 38.2 FO - N - 199 3,000 1950 - $ 5,488,861 $ 299,315,280 9/9/2016 y 

112 

113 

7 

8 

10 

3 

San Joaquin County 

Butte County 
29C0225 

00L0092 

Rehabilitation (H BP) 
Low Water Xing (HBP) 

60.1 FO 8 N - 6 5015 1928 $ 

$ 

1,849,923 

14,441,899 
$ 301,165,203 

$ 276,906,013 

9/23/2016 

7/19/2016 

y 

y 

114 8 5 San Luis Obispo CoL 00L0095 Low Water Xing (HBP) $ 8,760,897 $ 285,666,910 8/4/2016 y 

115 

116 

8 

Not Rankec 

11 

11 

San Diego County 

San Diego City 
00L0105 

57C0009 

Low Water Xing (HBP) 

Rehabilitation (H BP) 52.1 FO N N - 1 48257 

-

1940 

-

-

$ 

$ 

8,159,509 

16,676,848 
$ 293,826,419 

$ 317,842,051 

9/15/2016 

9/27/2016 

y 

N 

117 Not Rankec 11 San Diego City 57C0079 Rehabilitation (H BP) 61.1 FO N N - 2 15821 1945 - $ 4,560,180 $ 322,402,231 9/27/2016 N 

118 Not Rankec 8 Barstow 54C0090 Replace 32.8 SD N - 1 5291 1939 - $ 14,189,822 $ 336,592,053 12/19/2016 y 
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